501882637 04/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes Jochemus Gildenhuys	11/23/2010
Andrew Kenneth Stone	10/11/2010
William Francis Revelt	12/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
Street Address:	1 Sturdee Avenue
Internal Address:	Rosebank
City:	Johannesburg
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	2196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13501116	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806 Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: daniel.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15193-0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Warren

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-1#page2.tif source=Assignment-1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028017 FRAME: 0411

13501

501882637

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

GILDENHUYS, Johannes, Jochemus STONE, Andrew, Kenneth REVELT, William, Francis

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of

1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196 JOHANNESBURG, South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT international Application designating the United States entitled

SEPARATION OF COMPONENTS FROM A MULTI-COMPONENT HYDROCARBON STREAM WHICH INCLUDES ETHYLENE

which application was

filed on 1 October 2010, under No. PCT/IB2010/054444

including any and all applications for United States Letters Patent based thereon and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	2 Town this 23rd day of NOVEMBER	20 10
INVENTOR(S):	GILDENHUYS, Johannes, Jochemus	
	STONE, Andrew, Kenneth	
	REVELT, William, Francis	
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 028017 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

GILDENHÜYS, Johannes, Jochemus STONE, Andrew, Kenneth REVELT, William, Francis

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of

1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196 JOHANNESBURG, South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT International Application designating the United States entitled

SEPARATION OF COMPONENTS FROM A MULTI-COMPONENT HYDROCARBON STREAM WHICH INCLUDES ETHYLENE

which application was

filed on 1 October 2010, under No. PCT/IB2010/054444

including any and all applications for United States Letters Patent based thereon and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed atJoh	annes burg	this 1 th.	_ day of	OCTOBER	20 10
INVENTOR(\$):	GILDENHUYS, Johanne	es, Jochemus			
	STONE, Andrew, Kenne	eth	·····		
WITNESSES:	REVELT, William, Franc	cis W(S			

PATENT REEL: 028017 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

GILDENHUYS, Johannes, Jochemus STONE, Andrew, Kenneth REVELT, William, Francis

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of

1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196 JOHANNESBURG, South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT International Application designating the United States entitled

SEPARATION OF COMPONENTS FROM A MULTI-COMPONENT HYDROCARBON STREAM WHICH INCLUDES ETHYLENE

which application was

filed on 1 October 2010, under No. PCT/IB2010/054444

including any and all applications for United States Letters Patent based thereon and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at 9:30 AM CST this fourteenth day of December, 2010

INVENTOR(S):	GILDENHUYS, Johannes, Jochemus		
	STONE, Andrew, Kenneth		
	Milliam & Rouelt REVELT, William, Francis		
WITNESSES:	Allestation		

PATENT REEL: 028017 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 04/10/2012